
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013984-2024 

Contract

Blue Light Training

Bolton Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013984

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045654  

Published 1 May 2024, 9:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bolton Council

Department Of Place

BOLTON

BL35DX

Contact

Iain Mackie

Email

iain.mackie@bolton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7385955843

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013984-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013984-2024
mailto:iain.mackie@bolton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bolton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Blue Light Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.bolton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

The authority aspires to build bridges between key services across all service areas and
improve the overall response to change resistant drinkers giving better outcomes via
strategic workshop planning multi-agency staff training

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,850

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Bolton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provider will work from a position of independence and proven experience to deliver a
series task and finish meetings which will produce a multi-agency statement of shared
purpose. This statement will direct how all stakeholders can improve their responses and
attitudes towards change resistant drinkers so better outcomes can be achieved. The
Provider, with documented success and calculated cost savings, will then deliver core
training and 'train the trainer' Blue Light sessions to modify working approaches and give
Bolton a level of independence and sustainability going forward.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

'This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 13/05/2024 . This
contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under
the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcohol Change UK

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1140287

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,850

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,850

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bolton Council

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T22:32:05+0100
	TCPDF




